ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office:

D-15, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048 Tel.: +91-11-45210051, E-mail: adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com

CIN: L51503DL1985PLC020195

Ref.No.: AIL/BSE/19/2022-23 Date: 30.05.2022

To,

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy, Towers Limited Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 539189

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for change the Registered Office of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the above mentioned regulation, we would like to inform that registered office of the Company has shifted from D-15 Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-1 New Delhi-110048 to **DSC 260 South Court, DLF Saket New Delhi-110017** with effect from 01.06.2022.

In view of above, please find hereunder the new details for future communication/correspondences.

Registered Offic Address:	e DSC 260 South Court, DLF Saket New Delhi-110017
Telephone Number:	91-7048959386
E-mail address:	adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com

Thanking You.

For ADHBHUT INFRASTRCTURE LIMITED

ANUBHAV DHAM Whole Time Director DIN: 02656812